
 

CIRCULAR 

Circular No:SIS/Exam/2023-24/04                                                                                                    Date:15-01-2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindly Note: 

   PL-Preparatory Leave 

 GK, ME and Computer exams would be held during the regular school days. No early dispersal 

would be allowed during any of the exams. 

 

 

 

 

 
ANNUAL DATE SHEET III- V 

 
Date Day III IV V 

26th Feb Monday ---- ---- 
ME 

27th Feb Tuesday ---- ---- Computer 

 

28th Feb 

 

Wednesday Computer Computer GK 

29th Feb Thursday ME ME PL 

1st March Friday GK GK Hindi 

2nd March Saturday PL PL PL 

3rd March Sunday 
   

4th March Monday PL PL PL 

5th March Tuesday Maths S.St Science 

6th March Wednesday PL PL PL 

7th March Thursday PL PL PL 

8th March Friday Shivratri 

 Holiday 

Shivratri 

Holiday 

Shivratri 

Holiday 

9th March Saturday Hindi Maths S.St 

10th March Sunday 
   

11th March Monday PL PL PL 

12th March Tuesday EVS English Maths 

13th March Wednesday PL PL PL 

14th March Thursday English Hindi English 

15th March Friday 
 

PL PL 

16th March Saturday 
 

Science 3rd Language 



 

 The schedule during exam days is as follows: 

 

7:50-8:00 am Attendance 

8:00-8:10 am 
Assembly & Fruit Break 

8:10-8:15 am 
Answer Sheet Distribution 

8:15-8:20 am 
Question Paper Distribution 

8:20-8:30 am 
Reading Time 

8:30-11:00 am 
Writing Time 

11:00-11:10 am 
Answer Sheet Collection 

11:10-11:30 am 
Lunch 

11:30 -12:30 pm- 
Reflection Time 

12:50 pm 
Dispersal  

 Non-exam days will be preparatory leave for classes III to V. 

 Please adhere to the timings. No child will be allowed to enter after the specified school time. 

 Medically unfit students (suffering from contagious diseases) will not be allowed to write the 

exam. On producing the medical certificate marks for these students will be awarded as per 

examination policy. 

 Re-exam will not be considered under any circumstances. 

Regards 

Examination Department 

 


